
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2013 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 11 1 .917 131 27
D.C. Everest 10 2 .833 112 34
Wausau East 6 6 .500 72 70
Merrill 6 6 .500 45 70
Wis. Rapids 4 8 .333 57 94
Wausau West 4 8 .333 45 93
Marshfi eld 1 11 .083 35 109

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
D.C. Everest 12 402 329 112 135 17 4 11 102 54 46 3 14 2 29 .495 .410
Stevens Point 12 397 352 131 144 16 4 11 111 28 30 6 8 3 24 .458 .409
Wausau East 12 364 326 72 109 19 1 3 57 29 45 4 5 0 13 .396 .334
Wis. Rapids 12 360 327 57 94 13 1 5 48 27 51 1 5 0 7 .344 .287
Merrill 12 333 306 45 85 10 4 6 36 16 57 0 10 1 9 .313 .278
Wausau West 12 363 317 45 82 15 4 3 36 34 51 0 12 0 5 .330 .259
Marshfi eld 12 304 280 35 57 9 0 0 22 18 65 3 3 0 1 .259 .204

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 11 1 1 72.00 63 27 21 23 54 2.04
D.C. Everest 12 10 2 1 74.00 71 34 24 8 59 2.27
Wausau East 12 6 6 2 75.00 102 70 56 32 69 5.23
Merrill 12 6 6 0 77.33 103 70 59 26 51 5.34
Wausau West 12 4 8 0 77.33 99 93 64 50 58 5.79
Wis. Rapids 12 4 8 0 75.00 117 94 78 38 38 7.28
Marshfi eld 12 1 11 1 73.00 147 109 83 33 25 7.96



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Makayla Pagel DCE 12 46 40 17 26 4 1 5 24 5 2 0 0 1 4 .674 .650
Paige Heinrich EAST 12 44 37 12 21 4 0 0 13 6 2 1 0 0 11 .636 .568
Emily Bruns DCE 12 42 34 5 18 3 0 0 8 4 4 0 4 0 0 .579 .529
Megan Roth SP 12 42 35 13 18 2 0 1 18 5 2 1 0 1 2 .571 .514
Nicki Hauser SP 12 43 39 15 20 1 0 1 17 1 0 2 1 0 3 .548 .513
Alayna Krejci DCE 12 48 39 21 19 2 2 2 24 9 1 0 0 0 1 .583 .487
Carly Lass SP 11 45 40 17 19 0 3 0 8 5 4 0 0 0 3 .533 .475
Allison Brost WR 12 40 34 8 16 2 0 0 4 6 2 0 0 0 1 .550 .471
Taylor Smola SP 12 42 39 11 18 2 0 4 17 2 3 1 0 0 0 .500 .462
Casey Barton EAST 10 31 27 7 12 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 .500 .444
Leesha Kleinschmidt MERR 10 30 27 2 12 1 1 0 4 2 6 0 1 0 0 .483 .444
Lindsay Krueger MERR 12 35 34 10 15 2 1 6 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 .457 .441
Kaitlyn LePine DCE 11 45 39 13 17 2 1 4 19 2 5 1 2 1 1 .465 .436
Heather Woyak SP 12 44 39 21 17 1 0 4 17 4 7 0 1 0 2 .488 .436
Shaylee Kluck SP 11 32 30 7 13 4 0 0 7 1 2 0 1 0 1 .452 .433
Brianna Flugaur SP 12 30 22 13 9 2 0 0 6 2 2 0 5 1 5 .440 .409
Shelby Steinke WR 12 41 37 7 15 3 0 1 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 .463 .405
Jessi Lyon MAR 12 35 35 4 14 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Rachel Bauman DCE 12 49 38 15 15 2 0 0 4 11 10 0 0 0 8 .531 .395
Brianna LaMonica MERR 12 37 34 8 13 4 1 0 8 2 1 0 0 1 2 .405 .382
Olivia Zipperer EAST 12 46 40 14 15 5 1 1 9 6 2 0 0 0 0 .457 .375
Hailey Rottier EAST 12 35 32 7 12 2 0 1 9 2 8 0 1 0 2 .412 .375
Lauren Anklam DCE 12 48 39 16 14 0 0 0 7 5 4 0 4 0 5 .432 .359
Sara Hillery WEST 12 46 39 4 14 2 1 0 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 .405 .359
Mikayla Kramer WEST 12 42 39 6 14 3 0 1 9 3 7 0 0 0 1 .405 .359

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Shaylee Kluck SP 9 3 1 1 32.33 26 9 5 5 22 1.08
Becky Zamzow DCE 6 4 0 0 28.00 25 10 5 1 9 1.25
Angela Lange SP 8 8 0 0 39.67 37 18 16 18 32 2.82
Brooke Gajewski DCE 9 6 2 1 46.00 46 24 19 7 50 2.89
Olivia Zipperer EAST 8 3 2 1 29.00 27 19 14 12 33 3.38
Sammy Laatsch WEST 12 4 7 0 74.33 93 85 56 43 58 5.27
MaKayla Heckendorf MERR 12 5 6 0 73.00 102 68 58 21 48 5.56
Allison Brost WR 10 4 5 0 55.67 99 59 46 12 17 5.78
Hailey Schulz EAST 9 3 4 0 42.00 71 48 39 18 32 6.50
Caitlyn Kozik MAR 11 0 6 1 44.67 91 63 49 20 14 7.68
Miranda Baierl MAR 6 1 5 0 28.33 56 46 34 13 11 8.40



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Makayla Pagel 12 46 40 17 26 4 1 5 24 5 2 0 0 1 4 .674 .650
Emily Bruns 12 42 34 5 18 3 0 0 8 4 4 0 4 0 0 .579 .529
Becky Zamzow 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .500
Alayna Krejci 12 48 39 21 19 2 2 2 24 9 1 0 0 0 1 .583 .487
Kaitlyn LePine 11 45 39 13 17 2 1 4 19 2 5 1 2 1 1 .465 .436
Rachel Bauman 12 49 38 15 15 2 0 0 4 11 10 0 0 0 8 .531 .395
Lauren Anklam 12 48 39 16 14 0 0 0 7 5 4 0 4 0 5 .432 .359
Jessica Wilke 7 17 12 7 4 3 0 0 3 3 5 0 2 0 1 .467 .333
Hallie Locher 12 40 34 8 10 1 0 0 7 6 3 0 0 0 7 .400 .294
Dani Obermeier 10 34 32 3 8 0 0 0 4 0 5 1 1 0 0 .273 .250
McKayla Schildt 10 19 11 6 2 0 0 0 1 6 5 1 1 0 1 .500 .182
Regan Schubring 6 8 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 .375 .167
Brooke Gajewski 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Taylor Buch 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 402 329 112 135 17 4 11 102 54 46 3 14 2 29 .495 .410

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Becky Zamzow 6 4 0 0 28.00 25 10 5 1 9 1.25
Brooke Gajewski 9 6 2 1 46.00 46 24 19 7 50 2.89
Team Totals 12 10 2 1 74.00 71 34 24 8 59 2.27



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jessi Lyon 12 35 35 4 14 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Alexis Straughan 5 13 10 4 4 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .538 .400
Carissa Haffenbredl 9 14 14 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 .286 .286
Katie Treankler 12 34 29 5 8 3 0 0 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 .382 .276
Jordan Green 12 36 33 7 8 2 0 0 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 .306 .242
Caitlyn Kozik 11 16 16 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 .188 .188
Taylor Hasz 12 31 30 1 5 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 .194 .167
Autumn Slowiak 12 37 35 8 5 1 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 0 1 .189 .143
Brianna Breu 11 22 21 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 .182 .143
Makayla Barth 9 21 18 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 .200 .111
Kara Ripp 11 13 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 .167 .091
Miranda Baierl 11 24 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 .087 .000
Brittany Peterson 6 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .125 .000
Team Totals 12 304 280 35 57 9 0 0 22 18 65 3 3 0 1 .259 .204

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Caitlyn Kozik 11 0 6 1 44.67 91 63 49 20 14 7.68
Miranda Baierl 6 1 5 0 28.33 56 46 34 13 11 8.40
Team Totals 12 1 11 1 73.00 147 109 83 33 25 7.96



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Leesha Kleinschmidt 10 30 27 2 12 1 1 0 4 2 6 0 1 0 0 .483 .444
Lindsay Krueger 12 35 34 10 15 2 1 6 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 .457 .441
Brianna LaMonica 12 37 34 8 13 4 1 0 8 2 1 0 0 1 2 .405 .382
Casey Steffen 6 14 14 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .357 .357
Reegan Byer 12 44 39 7 10 2 1 0 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 .326 .256
Ashley Ollhoff 11 29 25 1 6 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 1 0 0 .321 .240
Starr Krenzke 9 31 28 7 6 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 0 1 .267 .214
Katie Travis 12 29 28 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 1 0 1 .214 .214
Mariah Turenne 11 28 26 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 2 0 0 .192 .192
Brooke Arneson 6 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 .182 .182
MaKayla Heckendorf 12 35 31 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 2 0 1 .182 .129
JoJo Catlin 10 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 .125 .125
Macy Lentz 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kayla Zuleger 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 333 306 45 85 10 4 6 36 16 57 0 10 1 9 .313 .278

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Leesha Kleinschmidt 1 1 0 0 4.33 1 2 1 5 3 1.62
MaKayla Heckendorf 12 5 6 0 73.00 102 68 58 21 48 5.56
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 77.33 103 70 59 26 51 5.34



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Amanda Milanowski 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Savannah Soik 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Megan Roth 12 42 35 13 18 2 0 1 18 5 2 1 0 1 2 .571 .514
Nicki Hauser 12 43 39 15 20 1 0 1 17 1 0 2 1 0 3 .548 .513
Carly Lass 11 45 40 17 19 0 3 0 8 5 4 0 0 0 3 .533 .475
Taylor Smola 12 42 39 11 18 2 0 4 17 2 3 1 0 0 0 .500 .462
Gabby Strojny 8 10 9 3 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .444
Heather Woyak 12 44 39 21 17 1 0 4 17 4 7 0 1 0 2 .488 .436
Shaylee Kluck 11 32 30 7 13 4 0 0 7 1 2 0 1 0 1 .452 .433
Brianna Flugaur 12 30 22 13 9 2 0 0 6 2 2 0 5 1 5 .440 .409
Katelyn Shuda 7 11 8 5 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 .545 .375
Leah Soik 11 40 36 11 12 1 1 1 5 3 0 1 0 0 2 .400 .333
Angela Lange 9 24 23 3 5 2 0 0 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 .250 .217
Jordan Kawleski 9 16 15 2 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 .250 .200
Abby Rottier 10 8 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .125 .125
Janelle Nelson 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Makenzie Eckrote 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 .000
Kylie Hodgson 7 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Kelly Michalski 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Taylor Gregorich 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 397 352 131 144 16 4 11 111 28 30 6 8 3 24 .458 .409

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Shaylee Kluck 9 3 1 1 32.33 26 9 5 5 22 1.08
Angela Lange 8 8 0 0 39.67 37 18 16 18 32 2.82
Team Totals 12 11 1 1 72.00 63 27 21 23 54 2.04



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Molly Peck 2 7 7 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .714 .714
Ariese Thao  5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .667
Paige Heinrich 12 44 37 12 21 4 0 0 13 6 2 1 0 0 11 .636 .568
Casey Barton 10 31 27 7 12 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 .500 .444
Olivia Zipperer 12 46 40 14 15 5 1 1 9 6 2 0 0 0 0 .457 .375
Hailey Rottier 12 35 32 7 12 2 0 1 9 2 8 0 1 0 2 .412 .375
Haley Contreras 12 34 30 6 9 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 .344 .300
Angela Flashinski 10 32 32 6 9 0 0 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 .281 .281
Hailey Schulz 10 35 29 2 7 3 0 1 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 .371 .241
Callie Heinrich  12 39 36 5 8 1 0 0 5 3 11 0 0 0 0 .282 .222
Devon Cielinski 4 6 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 .200
Jorie Meyer 12 45 41 6 7 2 0 0 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 .227 .171
Alexa Wendt 7 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Team Totals 12 364 326 72 109 19 1 3 57 29 45 4 5 0 13 .396 .334

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Olivia Zipperer 8 3 2 1 29.00 27 19 14 12 33 3.38
Molly Peck 1 0 0 1 4.00 4 3 3 2 4 5.25
Hailey Schulz 9 3 4 0 42.00 71 48 39 18 32 6.50
Team Totals 12 6 6 2 75.00 102 70 56 32 69 5.23



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sara Hillery 12 46 39 4 14 2 1 0 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 .405 .359
Mikayla Kramer 12 42 39 6 14 3 0 1 9 3 7 0 0 0 1 .405 .359
Chloe Springer 10 20 17 1 5 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 .368 .294
Sammy Laatsch 12 46 38 11 11 4 1 2 6 8 2 0 0 0 3 .413 .289
Liz Meier 12 41 38 3 11 3 1 0 2 2 7 0 1 0 1 .325 .289
Sam Hack 8 22 19 2 5 1 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 .333 .263
Jordyn Kettner 12 42 39 6 10 1 0 0 3 2 6 0 1 0 0 .293 .256
Natalie Blomquist 10 32 24 7 6 1 0 0 5 5 6 0 3 0 0 .379 .250
Callie Mataczynski 8 13 12 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .231 .167
Katie Peterson 10 16 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Danielle Belanger 6 12 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 .167 .091
Korey Boehm 9 24 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 .174 .050
Taylor Weise 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 363 317 45 82 15 4 3 36 34 51 0 12 0 5 .330 .259

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sammy Laatsch 12 4 7 0 74.33 93 85 56 43 58 5.27
Sam Hack 2 0 1 0 3.00 6 8 8 7 0 18.67
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 77.33 99 93 64 50 58 5.79



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Rachel Sneen 1 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 .750 .750
Allison Brost 12 40 34 8 16 2 0 0 4 6 2 0 0 0 1 .550 .471
Shelby Steinke 12 41 37 7 15 3 0 1 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 .463 .405
Maisie Langholff 12 45 41 11 13 0 0 0 5 4 2 0 0 0 4 .378 .317
Megan Siekert 12 31 29 4 9 2 1 0 5 1 5 0 1 0 0 .333 .310
Madison Bogie 10 25 23 4 7 0 0 3 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 .360 .304
Vikki Getsinger 12 34 32 6 9 1 0 1 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 .324 .281
Beth Borski 12 44 40 7 11 0 0 0 4 2 5 0 2 0 1 .310 .275
Megan Overfelt 9 22 22 0 5 2 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 .227 .227
Jessica Flewellen 10 25 22 3 4 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 .250 .182
Megan Melville 5 15 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 .429 .111
Emily Jungwirth 11 20 20 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .050 .050
Taryn Miller 7 11 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jordan Whipple 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Sarah Dhein 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Hailey Rivard 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Cori Williams 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 360 327 57 94 13 1 5 48 27 51 1 5 0 7 .344 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Allison Brost 10 4 5 0 55.67 99 59 46 12 17 5.78
Megan Overfelt 7 0 3 0 19.33 18 35 32 26 21 11.59
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 75.00 117 94 78 38 38 7.28


